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USER MANUAL
Mosonth Magenetic Pad Wireless
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EN

You cannot charge your device wirelessly when using an 
ultra-thick (> 4 mm) protective phone case or a case with
a pop socket.
This wireless charger only supports the protective cases 
that match the magnetic structure of the iPhone.
Do not place any foreign objects between your device and 
the wireless charger’s surface, including metal pads on a 
car mount, magnetic cards, door keys, coins, metal, or NFC 
cards, as they could potentially demagnetize the wireless 
charger, affect the charging speed, or cause overheating.
Wireless chargers make charging more convenient than 
wired chargers, but confined by current wireless 
technology, their charging speed is slower than that of 
wired chargers.
High temperatures will reduce charging speed and restrict 
power. It is recommended that you charge your device in 
environments with temperatures below 25°C / 77°F.

Avoid dropping.
Do not disassemble.
Do not expose to liquids.
For the safest and fastest charge, use original or certified 
cables.

Please refer to the electrical and safety information before 
installing or operating the product.

Important Safety Instructions
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This product is suitable for moderate climates only.
The maximum ambient temperature during use of this 
product must not exceed 40°C.
Open flame sources, such as candles, must not be placed on 
this product.
Only use a dry cloth or brush to clean this product.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation 
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may 
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must 
accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved 
by the partyresponsible for compliance could void 
the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply 
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to 
Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in ccordance 
with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to 
radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this 
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the 

FCC Statement

Warning:

Note: 
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equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the following measures: (1) 
Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. (2) Increase the 
separation between the equipment and receiver. (3) Connect 
the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that 
to which the receiver is connected. (4) Consult the dealer or 
an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits 
set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment 
should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 
20cm between the radiator & your body.

This device complies with RSS-216 of Industry Canada. 
Operation is subject to the condition that this device does 
not cause harmful interference.

RSS-Gen Issue 5 March 2019
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) 
that complywith Innovation, Science and Economic 

Product Name: Mosonth Magnetic Pad
Model: C2100
The following importer is the responsible party (for FCC 
matters only).Company
Name: SHENZHEN YIZE ZHILIAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Address: 200102, 03, BUILDING, GALAXY WORLDF,, NO. 1 
YABAO ROAD, NANKENG COMMUNITY, BANTIAN STREET,, 
LONGGANG DISTRICT SHENZHEN CHINA IC Statement

Radiation Exposure Statement
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Development Canada’s licence-exempt
RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the 
party responsible for compliance could void the user's 
authority to operate the equipment.
RF exposure statement:
The equipment complies with IC Radiation exposure limit set 
forth for uncontrolled environment. This equipment should 
be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm 
between the radiator and your body.

This symbol indicates that this product 
shall not be treated as household waste. 
Instead it shall be handed over to the 
applicable collection point for the recycling 
of electrical and electronic equipment.

Specifications

Input 

Indoor use only.

Output
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DE

Sie können Ihr Gerät nicht drahtlos aufladen, wenn Sie 
eine ultradicke (> 4 mm) Schutzhülle oder eine 
Schutzhülle mit Sockel/Griff verwenden.
Dieses drahtlose Ladegerät unterstützt nur die 
Schutzhüllen, die der magnetischen Struktur des iPhone 
entsprechen.
Legen Sie keine Fremdkörper zwischen Ihr Gerät und die 
Oberfläche des drahtlosen Ladegeräts, einschließlich 
Metallpads einer Kfz-Halterung, Magnetkarten, 
Türschlüssel, Münzen, Metall- oder NFC-Karten, da diese 
möglicherweise das Aufladen des drahtlosen Geräts
verhindern oder eine Überhitzung verursachen könnten.
Kabellose Ladegeräte machen das Aufladen praktischer 
als Ladegeräte mit Kabel, haben aber eine langsamere 
Ladegeschwindigkeit als Ladegeräte mit Kabel, da sie 
durch die aktuelle kabellose Technologie eingeschränkt 
sind.
Hohe Temperaturen verringern die Ladegeschwindigkeit 
und schränken die Leistung ein. Es wird empfohlen, dass 
Sie Ihr Gerät in Umgebungen mit Temperaturen unter 
25°C / 77°F aufladen.

Bitte lesen Sie die elektrischen und Sicherheitsinforma-
tionen, bevor Sie das Produkt installieren oder betreiben.

Wichtige Sicherheitsinformationen
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Nicht fallen lassen .
Nicht zerlegen.
Keinen Flüssigkeiten aussetzen.
Für das sichere und schnellste Aufladen verwenden Sie 
Originalkabel oder zertifizierte Kabel.
Das Produkt ist nur zur Verwendung in gemäßigten 
Klimazonen konzipiert.
Die maximale Umgebungstemperatur während der 
Verwendung des Produkts darf 40 °C nicht übersteigen.
Offene Flammen wie z. B. Kerzen dürfen nicht auf das 
Produkt gestellt werden.
Reinigen Sie das Produkt nur mit einem trockenen Tuch oder 
einem Pinsel.

Technische Daten

Eingang

Output

Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt 
nicht als Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. 
Stattdessen ist es an der jeweiligen
Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Elektro- 
und Elektronikgeräten abzugeben.

Verwendung nur in Innenbereichen.
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ES

No es posible cargar el teléfono de forma inalámbrica si 
tiene puesta una funda protectora gruesa (> 4 mm) o un 
popsocket.
Este cargador inalámbrico solo es compatible con 
fundas protectoras cuya estructura magnética es similar 
a la del iPhone.
No coloque objetos extraños entre el dispositivo y la 
superficie del cargador inalámbrico, incluyendo placas 
metálicas de soportes para coche, tarjetas magnéticas, 
llaves, monedas, metales y tarjetas NFC, ya que esto 
podría hacer que el cargador inalámbrico se desimante,
afectar a la velocidad de carga o provocar un 
sobrecalentamiento.
Los cargadores inalámbricos proporcionan una mayor 
comodidad que los cargadores por cable, pero, al estar 
limitados por la tecnología inalámbrica actual, ofrecen 
una velocidad de carga más lenta que estos.
Las temperaturas elevadas reducen la velocidad de 
carga y limitan la potencia. Se recomienda cargar el 
dispositivo en entornos con una temperatura inferior a 
25 °C.

Consulte la información eléctrica y de seguridad antes de 
instalar yutilizar el producto.

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes
Este símbolo indica que el producto no 
puede desecharse junto con la basura 
doméstica. En lugar de eso, debe llevarse a 
un punto de recogida adecuado para el 
reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos 
yelectrónicos.

Solo para su uso en interiores.
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Evite que el dispositivo sufra caídas.
No desmonte el dispositivo.
No exponga el dispositivo a líquidos.
Para disfrutar de una experiencia de carga más rápida 
ysegura, utilice cables originales o certificados.
Este producto solo es adecuado para climas moderados.
La temperatura ambiente máxima durante el uso del 
producto no debe superar los 40 °C.
No coloque fuentes de llama abierta, como velas, sobre 
este producto.
Utilice únicamente un paño seco o un pincel para limpiar 
el producto.

Especificaciones

Entrada 

Salida
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FR

Vous ne pouvez pas charger votre appareil sans fil lorsque 
vous utilisez un étui de protection pour téléphone ultra 
épais (> 4 mm) ou un étui avec support poignée.
Ce chargeur sans fil prend uniquement en charge les étuis 
de protection qui correspondent à la structure 
magnétique de l'iPhone.
Afin d’éviter toute surchauffe ou défaillance de 
chargement, ne placez pas de corps étrangers entre votre 
appareil et la surface du chargeur sans fil, notamment, 
des plaquettes métalliques sur un support de voiture, des 
cartes métalliques, des clés, des pièces de monnaie,
des objets métalliques et des cartes NFC, car ces objets 
pourraient potentiellement démagnétiser le chargeur 
sans fil, influer sur la vitesse de chargement ou provoquer 
une surchauffe.
Les chargeurs sans fil facilitent le chargement comparés 
aux versions filaires traditionnelles. Néanmoins, restreinte 
par la technologie sans fil actuelle, la vitesse de 
chargement est plus lente que celle des chargeurs filaires.
Les températures élevées réduiront la vitesse de 
chargement et limiteront la puissance. Nous vous 
recommandons de charger votre appareil dans un 
environnement dont la température est inférieure à
25 °C / 77 °F.

Veuillez vous référer aux informations électriques et de 
sécurité avant de monter ou d'utiliser le produit.Evite que 
el dispositivo sufra caídas.

Consignes de sécurité importantes

imosonth.com

https://www.facebook.com/mosonth/

support@imosonth.com5W / 7.5W/10W

5V  2A,9V  2A
5W / 7.5W/10W

5V  2A,9V  2A
5W / 7.5W/10W

5V  2A,9V  2A
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Ne faites pas tomber le produit.
Ne le démontez pas.
Ne l’exposez pas à des liquides.
Afin de garantir un chargement plus rapide et plus sûr, 
utilisez les câbles d’origine ou des câbles certifiés.
Ce produit est adapté uniquement aux climats tempérés.
La température ambiante maximale pendant l’utilisation 
de ce produit ne doit pas dépasser 40 °C.
Ce produit ne doit pas être exposé à des sources de 
flamme nue telles que les bougies.
Nettoyez ce produit uniquement avec un chiffon sec ou 
une brosse.

Cet appareil est conforme à la section 15 du règlement de la 
FCC. Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions 
suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas produire d'interférenc-
es nuisibles, et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toutes les 
interférences subies, même celles susceptibles d'en 
compromettre le fonctionnement.

les changements ou les modifications non 
expressément approuvés par la partie responsable 
de la conformité pourraient entraîner une
annulation de l'autorisation d'utilisation de 
l'équipement.Nota: Se ha comprobado que este 
equipo cumple los límites para dispositivos 
digitales de clase B, de conformidad con la sección 
15 de la normativa de la FCC. Estos límites se han
diseñado para proporcionar una protección 
razonable contra interferencias
perjudiciales en instalaciones residenciales.

Déclaration FCC

Warning:
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IT

Non è possibile ricaricare il dispositivo in modalità 
wireless quando si utilizza una custodia protettiva ultra 
spessa (> 4 mm) o una custodia con un supporto esterno 
(pop socket).
Questo caricabatterie wireless supporta solo le custodie 
protettive che corrispondono alla struttura magnetica 
dell’iPhone.
Non posizionare oggetti estranei tra il dispositivo e la 
superficie del caricabatterie wireless, tra cui placchette in 
metallo su supporti per auto, schede magnetiche, chiavi, 
monete, metallo o schede NFC, dato che potrebbero 
potenzialmente smagnetizzare il caricabatterie
wireless, influenzare la velocità di ricarica o causare 
surriscaldamento.
I caricabatterie wireless rendono la ricarica più pratica 
rispetto quelli cablati. Tuttavia, a causa dei limiti della 
tecnologia wireless corrente, la loro velocità di ricarica è 
inferiore a quella dei caricabatterie cablati.
Le alte temperature ridurranno la velocità di ricarica e la 
potenza. Si consiglia di ricaricare il dispositivo in ambienti 
con temperature inferiori a 25 °C.

Fare riferimento alle informazioni elettriche e di sicurezza 
prima di installare o utilizzare il prodotto.

DE: Kundenservice          ES: Atención al Cliente  
FR: Service Client          IT: Servizio Client 
JP: カスタマーサポート          简体中文:  客服支持

EN: 18-month limited warranty*
DE: 18 Monate beschränkte Herstellergarantie*
ES: Garantía limitada de 18 meses*
FR: Garantie de 18 mois*
IT: Garanzia valida 18 mesi*
JP: 通常保証18ヶ月 (延長あり)
简体中文: 18个月质保期

Istruzioni importanti sulla sicurezza

Customer Service

安全にご使用いただくために
本製品のご使用の前に、安全に関する注意事項を必ずお
読みください。
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Non lasciar cadere il prodotto.
Non smontarlo.
Non esporlo a liquidi.
Per effettuare la ricarica in modo rapido e sicuro, utilizzare 
cavi originali o certificati.
Il prodotto è adatto all’utilizzo in climi moderati.
Il prodotto deve essere utilizzato in ambienti a 
temperatura non superiore ai 40 °C.
Non collocare sorgenti di fiamme libere, ad esempio 
candele accese, sul prodotto.
Per pulire il prodotto, utilizzare esclusivamente un panno 
asciutto o un pennello.
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Cet appareil génère et utilise des fréquences radio et peut 
également en émettre. De plus, si celui-ci n'est pas installé et 
utilisé conformément aux instructions, il peut entraîner des 
interférences avec les communications radio. Cependant, il 
n'est nullement garanti qu'aucune interférence ne se 
produira dans une installation particulière. Si cet appareil 
provoque des interférences nuisibles à la réception de la 
radio ou de la télévision, ce qui peut être déterminé en 
activant et désactivant l'équipement, il est recommandé 
d'essayer de corriger les interférences en prenant l'une ou 
plusieurs des mesures suivantes : (1) Réorienter ou déplacer 
l'antenne de réception (2) Éloigner davantage l'appareil du 
récepteur (3) Brancher l'appareil à une prise sur un circuit 
différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté (4) 
Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien expérimenté en 
radio/télévision pour obtenir de l'aide.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites FCC d'exposition 
aux rayonnements définies pour un environnement non 
contrôlé. Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé avec une 
distance minimum de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps. 
Nom du produit : Mosouth Magenetic Pad
Modèle : C2100
L'importateur suivant est la partie responsable (pour les 
questions relatives au règlement FCC uniquement).
Nom de la société : SHENZHEN YIZE ZHILIAN TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD

Déclaration sur l'exposition aux radiations

14

Adresse : ������, ��, BUILDING, GALAXY WORLDF,, NO. � 
YABAO ROAD, NANKENG COMMUNITY, BANTIAN STREET,, 
LONGGANG DISTRICT SHENZHEN CHINA

Cet appareil est conforme à la orme RSS-216 d'Industrie 
Canada. Son utilisation est sujette auxconditions voulant que 
cet appareil ne cause aucune interférence nuisible.
RSS-Gen numéro 5 mars 2019
Cet appareil contient des émetteurs / récepteurs exemptés de 
licence conformes aux RSS (RSS) d'Innovation, Sciences et 
Développement économique Canada. Le fonctionnement est 
soumis aux deux conditions suivantes:
(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences.
(2) Cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences, y 
compris celles susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement 
indésirable de l'appareil.
Tout changement ou modification non expressément 
approuvé par la partie responsable de la conformité pourrait 
annuler l'autorité de l'utilisateur à utiliser l'équipement.
Déclaration d'exposition RF:
L'équipement est conforme à la limite d'exposition aux 
radiations de la IC établie pour un environnement non 
contrôlé. Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé
avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et 
votre corps.

Déclaration d'Industrie Canada

Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit 
pas être traité comme un déchet ménager. 
Il doit plutôt être remis au point de collecte
approprié pour le recyclage des 
équipements électriques et électroniques.

Utilisation à l’intérieur uniquement
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Spécifications

Entrée

Sortie

Questo simbolo indica che il presente 
prodotto non deve essere trattato come 
rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere 
consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile 
per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature
elettriche ed elettroniche.

Solo per uso in ambienti interni.

Specifiche

Ingresso

Uscita
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本製品は極端に暑いもしくは寒い気候での利用には適してお
りません。
本製品の周囲の気温が 40℃ を超える場合、使用しないでく
ださい。
本製品を火気 ( ろうそくなど ) の近くで使用・保管しないでく
ださい。
本製品のお手入れをする際は、乾いた布もしくはブラシのみ
を使用して。

本製品を廃棄する際は、お住まいの自治体の
ルールに従ってく。

屋内使用限定。

製品の仕様

入力 

出力
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此符号表明本产品不得作为生活垃圾处理， 
应将本产品送至相。

仅限室内使用。

製品の仕様

输入

输出
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JP

非常に分厚い ( 例 : 4mm 以上 ) ケースやポップソケット付
きのケースを使用している場合、機器をワイヤレス充電でき
ません。
本製品は、iPhone 12 および iPhone 12 Pro シリーズに搭載
のマグネットと同様の磁気構造を内蔵したケースにのみ対
応しています。
正しくワイヤレス充電を行えない、または発熱するおそれが
あるため、機器とワイヤレス充電器の間にものを置かない
でください ( 例 : 車載用マウントの金属パッド、クレジットカ
ード、鍵、小銭、金属、NFC カード ( 非接触 IC カード ) など )。
ワイヤレス充電器は有線での充電よりも手軽に充電できま
すが、仕様上、充電速度は有線での充電よりも遅くなります。
周囲の温度が高い場合、出力が低下し充電速度が落ちます
が、これはすべてのワイヤレス充電器に共通する現象です。 
25° C未満の環境でのご使用を推奨しています。

過度な衝撃を与えないでください。
危険ですので分解しないでください。
水などの液体で濡らさらないようにしてください。
すばやく安全に充電するため、純正または認証されたケー
ブルをご使用。

重要安全说明

在安装或操作本产品之前，请参阅底部的电气和安全信息。
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简体中文

如果您使用的手机保护套过厚 (> 4 毫米 )，或使用了带有气
囊支架的保护套，则无法为设备进行无线充电。
无线充电器仅支持与 iPhone 磁体相匹配的保护套。
请勿在设备和无线充电器的表面之间放置任何异物，包括车
载支架上的金属垫、磁卡、钥匙、硬币、金属物品或 NFC 卡，否
则可能会使无线充电器退磁、影响充电速度或导致过热。
无线充电器比有线充电器更加便捷。但受到当前无线技术的
限制，充电速度要慢于有线充电器。
高温将降低充电速度并限制功率，因此建议在温度低于
25° C / 77° F 的环境中为设备充电。

请勿拆卸。
请勿接触液体。
为实现安全、快速地充电，请使用原装或经认证的电缆。
本产品仅适用于适度的温度环境中。
不得在超过 40° C 的环境温度下使用本产品。
禁止在本产品上放置明火源（如蜡烛）。
仅可使用干布或刷子清洁本产品。

EN: Please note that your rights under applicable law 
governing the sale of consumer goods remain unaffected 
by the warranties given in this Limited Warranty.
DE: Die gesetzlichen Gewährleistungspflichten bleiben von 
der beschränkten Herstellergarantie unberührt.
ES: Tenga en cuenta que los derechos que le conceden las 
leyes aplicables que rigen la venta de bienes de consumo 
no se ven afectados por las garantías que
proporciona esta garantía limitada.
FR: Notez que vos droits dans le cadre de la législation 
régissant la vente de biens de consommation ne sont pas 
affectés par les garanties accordées dans cette garantie
limitée.
IT: Si prega di notare che i diritti del cliente ai sensi della 
legge applicabile in materia di vendita di beni di consumo 
non sono influenzati dalle garanzie concesse dalla
presente Garanzia limitata.
JP：本保証は、消費者の法律上の権利に影響するものではあ
りません。
简体中文: 请注意，本次提供的保修并不影响消费者法律上的
权力。
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